Chiral selectivity in normal
phase, polar organic, and
SFC modes
Efficient, rugged,
reproducible, and scalable
Low backpressure
Essential component of
chiral column screening

P
11TECHNICAL SERVICE: 800-359-3041 (US and Canada only) / 814-359-3041
Ordering Information
References
1.  Hesse, G.; Hagel, R. Chromatographia 1973, 6(6), 277 – 280.
2.  Okamoto, Y.; Kawashima, M.; Yamamoto, K.; Hadata, K. Chem. Lett. (The Journal of the Chemical Society of Japan) 1984, 739 – 742.
3.  Okamoto, Y.; Kawashima, M.; Hadata, K. J. Amer. Chem. Soc. 1984, 106, 5357 – 5359.
Trademarks
CHIRALDEX, CHIROBIOTIC, CLC, CYCLOBOND, DEX and P-CAP are trademarks of Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology LP.
Astec Cellulose DMP Columns
 Particle Size (μm) Length (cm) I.D. (mm) Cat. No.
 5 15 2.1 51100AST
 5 25 2.1 51101AST
 5 10 4.6 51097AST
 5 15 4.6 51098AST
 5 25 4.6 51099AST
 5 25 10 51102AST
 5 25 21.2 51103AST
Guard Cartridge Holders
Description Cat. No.
Holder for 2 cm x 2.1 mm & 4 mm I.D. Guard Cartridges 59660-U
Holder for 1 cm x 10 mm I.D. Guard Cartridges 567499-U
Holder for 1 cm x 21.2 mm I.D. Guard Cartridges 581392-U
Guards
Description Length (cm) I.D. (mm) Cat. No.
Guard column kit for 2.1 mm I.D. columns. Contains holder, one cartridge,  2 2.1 51105AST
2” x 1/16” tubing, two nuts, and two ferrules
Replacement guard cartridges for 2.1 mm I.D. columns, Pk of 2  2 2.1 51104AST
Requires holder 59660-U, sold separately
Guard column kit for 4.6 mm I.D. columns. Contains holder, one cartridge,  2 4 51107AST
2” x 1/16” tubing, two nuts, and two ferrules
Replacement guard cartridges for 4.6 mm I.D. columns, Pk of 2. Requires holder 59660-U, sold separately 2 4 51106AST
Replacement guard cartridge for 10 mm I.D. columns. Requires holder 567499-U, sold separately 1 10 51108AST
Replacement guard cartridge for 21.2 mm I.D. columns. Requires holder 581392-U, sold separately  1 21.2 51109AST
Test Mix
Description Package Size Cat. No.
Test mix for polysaccharide-based  1 mL 40119-U
chiral HPLC columns, contains trans-stilbene